COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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DATE/TIME OF SALE: ¢ /< ! »~/ 7

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § Al
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID § ) D00

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT 5

MISC. COSTS ¢ S

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § by o> Sedsond
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: =" /4 G 00
LESS DEPOSIT: § 5o N, 00

DOWN PAYMENT; $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § N [ Ad.a0




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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NO. [SC-¢7 ED NO. 5359-¢% ID DATE/TIME OF SALE (e 7', Y Yo
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ i 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15,00
MAILING COSTS $ 5/ /,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ (LT
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.60
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 250
NOTARY $ Lo N
TOTAL Feksdoksoioksk s ko dodkdokkshok s ¢ *“J';' "-)t'_?j {"_) Lo
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § /5500
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 .
TOTAL PR 2 R E RS LT T $ f'-.f/ ) {_/:’ ﬂ‘i !
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ Ay O ,
TOTAL dokkkkkeskkkck R kA ok ke ke sk $ \"_ r'fj ‘;"I_ ‘:)
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 § NVTL K
DELINQUENT 20 $ 5D B o
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MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20 $
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SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) S /4,00
MISC. $
TOTAL ***********E********** $ —_— O e
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GOLT ™ECK MCCAFFERTY & MCFTEVER
wuite 5000 Mellon Independence Cente.
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www.goldbecklaw.com

January 15, 2008

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

RE: MICHAEL A. HANAWAY and MARIE M, HANAWAY
SENIOR LIEN Docket Number: 2007 ¢v 859 SR. Sale
Sale Date: SENIOR SALE 10/24/2007
Property Address: 301 West 4th Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815

To the Sheriff:

Our office represents the Third Party Purchaser, Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. We
purchased the above property on behalf of Countrywide Home Loans, Inc., at the above
Senior Mortgage’s Sale on 10/24/07. Our office purchased the property for the amount of
$66,100.00 adding poundage equaling a total of $67672.00. On our behalf, Attorney John
Flick, paid a deposit of $8,250.00. Enclosed please find the remaining balance to complete
this purchase in the amount of $59,422.00.

Please deed the property to:

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE FOR THE
SECURITYHOLDERS OF FPABS SERIES 1998-1

Mailstop Sv-30M

400 Countrywide Way

Simi Valley, CA 93065

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please
call, fax or email the cost sheet to Jamie Hughes. Please notify our office when the deed 1s
recorded.

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Jamie Hughes

Post Sale Department
215-825-6323

215-825-6423 (fax)
Jhughes@goldbecklaw.com

Jeff Nefferdorf

Post Sale Department (FHA & VA)
215-825-6343

215-825-6443 (fax)

Jnefferdorfi@ goldbecklaw.com
Antoniette Black — Manager
Sale/Post Sale Department
215-825-6347

215-825-6447 (fax)
Ablack@goldbeckiaw.com




Assignment of Bid

NO. 2007 cv 859 SR, Sale — HANAWAY
301 West 4th Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, as attorney for the successful bidder, hereby
assign my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated October 24, 2007 to:

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE FOR THE
SECURITYHOLDERS OF FPABS SERIES 1998-1

Mailstop Sv-30M

400 Countrywide Way

Simi Valley, CA 93065

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Date: January 15, 2008 m
=)

JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.




SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. VS. Michael & Marie Hanawav

NO. 150-20067 ED

DATE OF SALE: _ Ocotber 24, 2007

ITHEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) ___October 24, 2007 and (time) ___9:00 am , of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to US Bank National Association

for the price or sum of. $67,672.00 (Sixty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Two 00/100) Dollars.

US Bank National Association being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PHCE . oovvvoeooeoeeeeeeveseren e $ 66,100.00
Poundage.............cociiiiiiiii 1,322,00
Transfer Taxes .....c..ccoceviviriivivinenns -0-
Total Needed to Purchase ................coviviiiiiiviiii e $ 67,672,00
Amount Paid Down ..., 8,250,00
Balance Needed to Purchase...........ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienn 59,422.00
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 421,50
Poundage .......... 1,322,00 $ 1,743,50
N WS DA ... e an 755.80
PN e e e -0-
R0 LT 1o O USRS 75.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ...........cccoeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiia v s eaeas 10,00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41.50
Realty transfer taxes -0-
State stamps ~0-
Tax Collector ( Mary Ward-Bloomsburg ) 896,74
Columbta County Tax Assessment Office............co.ooiiiiiiiniiiiiinnn.. 5.00
Ro] P L (o 1= = U 140.00
Other: Web Posting 150.00
Iien Search Certificate 250,00
Notary 15,00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $  4,082.54
Total Needed to Purchase $ _ 67,672.00
Less Expenses 4,082.54
Net to First Lien Holder 63,589.46
1,350,00

Plus Deposit
Total to First Lien Holder 64,939, 46

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers
October 31, 2007 ‘7/ ; E //j/ Sheriff
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1270772007 15:35 FAX 215 5B7 0072 PHELAN HALLINAM ESCHMIEG Bootso01

O Penn Center ut Suburlain Station
1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1100 PHELAN HALLINAN &
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 Al &
Phone: 215-5683-70400

Fax: 213-367-0072

Emal patncw messyarscdphe cam

SCHMIEG, LLP

Fax

To Columbia Sheritf's Office From: Pauy McNally
_. 570-389-5625 o .
bax: Date: 12772007
Phone: Pages: 1 (Including cover pape)

Re: Ne 2007-CV-859- M+ Atn: Sheriff Timothy T, Chamberlain

Pear SherHt Chamberlain;

Can you provide @ status of the third party funds for the above referenced action Have they
been mailed 1o our office?

Very truly vours. ]g" }0 ;:;)7::// 5"&‘)'}//
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Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John I'. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Telecopier (215) 567-0072

!"ﬂwn!;!.lie} e '5.-'-'] a ]I[’sz{_pfedpht: LOm
Genevicve Mautz Representing Lenders in
Extension 1409 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

October 30, 2007

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

RE:  WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.,
F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.
v. MICHAEL A. HANAWAY and MARIE M. HANAWAY
No.: 2007-CV-859-MF
Premises: 301 WEST FOURTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sale Price; $66,100.00

Dcar Sir or Madam:
Enclosed please find our office’s Claim against the proceeds of the Sheriff's salc for the above-
foreclosed property. Of course, we should receive reimbursement for the initial deposit monies of

$1,350.00.

Once the Schedule of Distribution and Deed are prepared we would greatly appreciate it if
your office could fax us a copy at the above fax number.

Thank you in advance for your assistance with respect to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Hengegas [ f//mj7

Genevieve Mautz
For Phelan Hallinan & Schmw}:,, LLP



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Atty. L.D. No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400
Philadclphia, PA 19103-1814 Court of Common Pleas
215-563-7000 Civil Division

WIELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.,
[/K/ANORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.
V. No. 2007-CV-859-MF

MICHAEL A. HANAWAY
MARIE M. HANAWAY

301 WEST FOURTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

CLAIM

To the Sherift of Columbia County, Pennsylvania:

Plainu{f, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE,
INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., by and through its attorney, Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg,
LLP, does hereby file a Claim against the Proceeds of a Sheriff’s Sale held on 10/24/07 of premises situate
at 301 WEST FOURTH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815. WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M
TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. is the holder
of a mortgage recorded 4/30/96 in Volume Book 622, Page 1044.

Principal $55,567.68
Interest $6,108.72
Escrow 51,013.16
Corporate Advances $2,935.00
Late Charges $199.20
Total $65,823.76
Sheriff’s Deposit $1,350.00
Total $67,173.76

‘ . ,t r‘ L
Date: October 30, 2007 rb{/nu" A (J&/

=i
Danic] G. Schmieg, Esquire



GOLI ECKMCCAFFERTY & MCEK “VER
Suite 5000 Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www.goldbecklaw.com

October 26, 2007

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: MICHAEL A. HANAWAY and MARIE M. HANAWAY
SENIOR LIEN Docket Number: 2007 cv 859 SR. Sale
Sale Date: SENIOR SALE 10/24/2007
Property Address: 301 West 4th Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815

To the Sheriff:

Our office represents the Third Party Purchaser, Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. We
purchased the above property on behaltf of Countrywide Home Loans, Inc., at the above
Senior Mortgage’s Sale on 10/24/07. Our office purchased the property for the amount of
$66,100.00 adding poundage equaling a total of $67672.00. On our behalf, Attorney John
Flick, paid a deposit of $8,250.00. Enclosed please find the remaining balance to complete
this purchase in the amount of $59,422.00.

Please deed the property to:

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE FOR THE
SECURITYHOLDERS OF FPABS SERIES 1998-1

Mailstop Sv-30M

400 Countrywide Way

Simi Valley, CA 93065

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please
call, fax or email the cost sheet to Jamie Hughes. Please notify our office when the deed is
recorded.

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Jamie Hughes

Post Sale Department
215-825-6323

215-825-6423 (fax)
Jhughes(@goldbecklaw.com

Jeff Nefferdorf

Post Sale Department (FHA & VA)
215-825-6343

215-825-6443 (fax)
Jnefferdorfi@goldbecklaw.com
Antoniette Black — Manager
Sale/Post Sale Department
215-825-6347

215-825-6447 (fax)
Ablack{@goldbecklaw.com




Assignment of Bid

NO. 2007 ¢v 859 SR. Sale - HANAWAY
301 West 4th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

[, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire, as attorney for the successful bidder, hereby
assign my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated October 24, 2007 to:

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE FOR THE
SECURITYHOLDERS OF FPABS SERIES 1998-1

Mailstop Sv-30M

400 Countrywide Way

Simi Valley, CA 93065

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Date; October 26, 2007

JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.



11/28/2007 11:37 FAX 215 35B7 (072 PHELAH HALLINAH SCHMIEG doar/002

I3 Poni Contir al Suburban Station
1517 JFK Bouvlovard

Surg 1400

|Philadetphiz, PA 19303-1814

|1--*r|m:f-;. 2155200007 ot 1213

Fax 21h-LET-U072

PHELAN HALLINAN &

SCHMIEG, LLP

axX

Cotumbia Shertd s Oflice From: Brenda Loc Mitchel

Fax: # 5T0-ARN. 51 Date: FE26/2007

LOAN # Pages: . (including cover)
Re: Wells Varza Horme Morteage vs Hansway Michaed ce:

Cowtd 2007-CV-859-MF

FHANVA 1010603068221

Status of  Funds ATTN: Trudi

1 Frudi.

{on vou provide a statas of funds for the above reference property. which was sold on
FOSBAGT,

Thanks
©

Brenda Lee Michell
For Phelan Haitinan & Schmieg, 1P

L= ~20 07 MW 11173 TE| = 14+57A+ 200455725 NaFE: Ol . COUNTY REG. “RECOFRDER P 1



T1/26/2007 11:38 FAX 215 567 0072 PHELAN HALLINAN SCHMWIER @ooz/002

SRR SHERIFF'’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Wells Farpo Bank, MN.A, v§. _ Michael & Marie Hanaway
NO. .. 859-2007 SR | &

ED

......

DATE OF SALE; _Ocotber 24, 2047

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtug of the within writ, to me directed, | seized
and took inko execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sule, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, § did on (date) ___October 24, 2007 and (time} .. 2100 am 0 of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or oulery,

when and where [ sold the same 1o 5 PBank Nationel Association
for the price or sum of $67,672.00 (Sixcy Seven Thousand Six Hundred ceventy Two 30/100) poliars.
U5 Bank National Asgsociation being the
highest and best bidder. and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which [ Rave applied as loliows:
Bid Price ......... ..., rreeeaas $ .. ..00,100.00
Poundage . ... ... 1,322.00
Transfer Taxes...ooonae s, e e ~0-
Total Needed 1o Purchase . e $ . H7,672.00
Asonount Paxd Down ..o ___M .
Balance Needed to Purchasc... oo i 18,5822.00 -
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ . K210
Poundage .......... e S22 $ 270320
NEWSDADCT e — 795.80
PIIMBNE. e e et e e
SOHCIEOT . 1?5 -00
Columbia County ProthOnOriry .......ooi i e HDEO
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41.50

Realty transfer taxes
S1ate stamps

e 396 s ?:;‘.*.‘.... A

Tax Collector Mary Ward-Bloomshurg } _
Colombia County Tax Assessment OFFCe. ..ot e - .00
Suate Trensurer ... e et e e e e 140,00
Other: . Web Posting 150,00
Lien Search Certificate 250,00
Hotarv 15.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: g %,082.54

Total Needed 1o Purchase h S 636?2?? I
Less Expeases 4,082, 54
Net to First Lien Holder . (’
Plus Deposic L, IJO‘ OO

Total to First Lien Holder _6‘*939-‘{‘(’ e

Shenif’s Otfice, Bloomsbure, Pa. So answers

October 31, 2007  Sheriff

NOU-26-26887 MO 11:14 TEL: 1+578+339+5E35 MNAME: COL .M INTY BEGR Y BRECTMRNER ] =



SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. vS. Michael & Marie Hanaway
NO. 859-2007 D
NO. 150-2007 ED

DATE OF SALE: Ocotber 24, 2037

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, 1 did on (date) ___October 24, 2007 and (time) __9:00 am , of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where 1 sold the same to US Bank National Association

for the price or sum of $67,672.00 (Sixty Seven Thousand Six Hindred Seventy Two 00/100) poilars.

US Bank National Association being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PIiCE .ocoeiveieecieeeeccnceen $ 66,100.00
POUNAAZE .....eovvvieiiriieeeeieie e eaeiaans 1,322.00
Transfer Taxes ...l -0-
Total Needed to PUrchase ........ocovvvivvvievniimiiiiiinieviaeineeannes $ _ 67,672,00
8,250.00

AMOount Paid DrOWI ooviriiiiii i iiiar i iie ey

Balance Needed to Purchase ...........c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnininans 29,422.00
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 421.50
Poundage .......... 1,322,080 $ 1,743,50
L e v o 755.80
S w1 L1 -0-
SOLCIOT ..o e 75.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ...........cociiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 10.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41.50
Realty transfer taxes -G-
State stamps -0-
Tax Collector ( Mary Ward-Bloomsburg ) 896.74
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office..................i. 5.00
State TIEASUTET .....coiiiiiiiiiii it ot e e st e rrr v e e varenss 140,00
Other: Web Posting 150,00
Lien Search Certificate 250,00
Notary 15,00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ 4,082.54
Total Needed to Purchase 67,672.00
Less Expenses 4,082.54
Net to First Lien Holder 63,589.46
Plus Deposit 1,350.00
Total to First Lien Holder § _ 64,939.46
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sheriff
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10/30/2007 10:57 FAX 215 827 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY ool

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. 1o the Court of
7105 Corporate Drive Conuuon Pleas
PIX C-35 of Columbia County
Plang, TX 75024-3632

Claimant CIVIL ACTION - LAW

V.

MICHAEL A. HANAWAY
MARIE M. HANAWAY
J01 West 4th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendants

PARTY

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pa

COUNTRYWIDE HOME I,0ANS INC. (Junior Mortgage), does hereby file a Claim against the
Proceeds of a Sheriff’s Sale entered to the gbove number held on October 24, 2007 for the property
located at 301 West 4th Street Bloomsburg PA 17815, COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. is the

holder of a junior mortgage; claims as follows:

Prinicipal Balance $19,460.46
Interest 1o 10/24/2007

Altorney’s Fee ¥973.02
Late Charges

Advances by Plaintiff to pay taxes, insurance and escrow itemns
1l 2002 WL 1737474 (Pa.

Super. 2002)
$20,433.48

Sale Results: The property was sold to 2 Third Party for the amount of 67,672 00
Date:  Qctoher 30, 2007

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

ety

By:  Mighael T. McK eever, Esquire
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strest
Fhiladelphia, PA 19106-1532
mmekeever@goldbecklaw. com
(215) 825-6303 (Direct)
Fax (215) 825-6403




e

WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE F ORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/BM TQ

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE,
INC.. F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE,

V3.
MICHAEL A. HANAWAY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of

~

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2007-CV-859-MF Term 200___
> AN -5 DO

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Mortgage Foreclosure)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter You are directed to levy upon and sell the following property

(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due

Additional Fees and Costs

Interest from 7/21/07 to Sale

at $10.41per diem

$63.325.99
$ 2.730.00

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Suppor, ¢
of Coiumbia County, Perna.
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COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. In the Court of
7105 Corporate Drive Common Pleas
PTX C-35 of Columbia County
Plano, TX 75024-3632

Claimant CIVIL ACTION - LAW

vs.

MICHAEL A. HANAWAY
MARIE M. HANAWAY
301 West 4th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendants

PARTY

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pa.:

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. (Yunior Mortgage), does hereby fils a Claim against the
Proceeds of a Sheriff’s Sale entered to the above number held on October 24, 2007 for the propetty
located at 301 West 4th Street Bloomsburg PA 17815, COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. is the
holder of a junior mortgage; claims as follows:

Principal Balance $19,460.46
Interest to 10/24/20077

Aftorney’s Fee $973.02
Late Charges

Advances by Plaintiff to pay taxes, insurance and escrow jtems

See Fxtraco Mortpage v Williams 2002 WY 1737474 (Pa.

Super. 2002)

$20,433.48
Sale Results: The property was sold to a Third Party for the amount of $67,672 00
Date:  Qatoher 30, 2007
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

-
Ll A
By:  MigHiael T. McKeever, Esquire
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
mmckeever@geldbecklaw com
(215) 825-6303 (Direct)
Fax (215) 825-6403




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER _ FIRSTRUST BANK
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENGE CENTER

701 MARKET ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3-7380/2360 10/24/2007 ;
(215) 627-1322 _ :
PAY F
ey i ; $ 5942200 ¢
ORDER OF Sheriff of Columbia County 422.0 1
FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO AND XX/ 160 —re-BOLLARS W .

. MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT a

MEMO H anaway AUTHORIZED SHIMA

323539 1123IG0O73IBOM: 7?0 L LO00O0CLEw
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
10/24/2007 313939
Sheriff of Columbia County $59,422.00
Hanaway

Mortgage Disbursement
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SUTTE 50060
MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 191061532
PA (215)627-1322
Fax (215) 627-7734

www.goldbecklaw.com

QOctober 23, 2007
Attn: Attorney John Flick

Re: MICHAFL A. HANAWAY
Docket #: 2007 cv 859 SR. Sale
Sheriff’s Sale Date: Wednesday, October 24, 2007

SHERIFF SALE OF PROPERTY

& Dwbhidhe L B Y L i Yoy LACE V% YV .Llvoms JLAUT Fhd Rl GLLLEAFLALLL L0 WL Fy i o W) P WAE BASE Lidby LA Y

captioncd matter. Please start bidding at the upset of the first of $66,100.00 until our upset bid of
$82,500.00.

If you are the successfil bidder please advise the Sheriff to decd the praperty in the name
off U3 BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE FOR THE
SECURITYHOLDERS OF FPABS SERIES 1998-1, Mailstop Sv-30M 400 Gountrywide
Way Simi Valley, Ca 93065 Aftn: Tania Ramas .

Very truly youss,

GOLDBECK. McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Anty Gough, Legal Assistant

Phone: (215) 825-6348 (direct dial)

Fax: (215) 825-6448

Email: agough@goldbecklaw.com

Antoniette Black, Legal Assistant
Phone: (215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447

Email: ahlac ldhecklaw co



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
TTUTTYM en T mIA SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached noticc

October 3. 10, 17, 2007 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or
publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
subject matter of said notice and advertiscment and that all of the allegations in the foregoing
statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true. '

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

UNNbeh SdaPILC)

i
. - nres L, Ashenfelder, Notary Public

My L()ml‘m S ]W?&Iumbia County
i My Commission Expires July 3, 2011

‘Tamber. Pennsyivania Association of Notaries

ANd NOW,. e 2200, . I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting 10 $.....c..cooooevien.. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



PLOCHIRURS 2CHOOL DISTRICT

2007 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE DATE G7/07 907 BILLE 001212 TAXCOLLECTOR COPY
TOWET O T BLOOMEET00 DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT RALL 2% PISC |PACE AMSTNT [ 185 TENALTY
MARE CHECRS DAYARLE T9¢: ROELT 22520 26,200 TRE .82 R1A.27 RUE TG
T INSTALLMENT PLAN ASSESSED VALUE TURI0 Bis.22 TTwag. 62
Lipas paymant 271,74 : : .!F PAID'ON
Second FPavient 20104 _ OR-BEFORE | ORB
Pioal Payment 271, T4{PAXABLE ASSESSMENT 22520 515, 22| Auve 31 | 31
i SCHOOL PENALTY AT 10%
A HANAWAY MICHAEL A & MARIE A PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 1474
I 301 WEST 4TH STREET PARCEL J5W04 31400000
L BLOOMSBURG DA 17815 301 W FOURTH &7 3igs polf [HLS TAX RETIRNZD
0572-1040 1B125 . 09 TOOCOLRT HOGEE
é 015 ncRES JRNUARY L, 20GR

NAME AND ADDRESS CORRECTION REDUELTED




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

s

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOLISE - P.O. BOX 180 T4 HEWIR PHONE
(5717 3¥-5622 HLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1570 7E4-6300

FAX: (370} F49-5625

Monday, August 06, 2007

MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR
2ND STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE,
INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.

VS

MICHAEL A. HANAWAY

MARIE M. HANAWAY

DOCKET # 150ED2007 JD # 859JD2007

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel frce to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Ttmothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



g(elan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

y: Damel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO : COLUMBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., :
F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD :
FORT MILL, SC 29715 : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, :
V. : NO. 2007-CV-859-MF
MICHAEL A. HANAWAY :
301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

MARIE M. HANAWAY
301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Defendant(s).
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MICHAEL A. HANAWAY MARIE M. HANAWAY
301 WEST FOURTH STRET 301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose, If you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed te be an attempt
collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 is scheduled
to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on October 24, 2007 sat__9:00  am., in the Office of the Sheriff at
the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court J udgment of $63,325.99 obtained by
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST
MORTGAGE, INC.,, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at
said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, §/B/M TO WELLS
FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. , the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-
7000.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the

judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.



You may need an attomey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will
have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.,

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you. '

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on - This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed.

. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale.

"OU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOTHAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
'NE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

"~ (570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, at the northwest comner of
Fourth and West Streets in said Town, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

eighty (80 feet) feet to Iot late of W.H. Cook; thence southwardly along line of land late of W.H. Cook thirty-five (35 feet) feet two
(2 mches) inches to land late of Bromly, now Murray; thence east along the same thirty-three {33 feet) feet to a point; thence south
along the same seventy-five (75 feet) feet to Fourth Street; thence eastwardly along said F ourth Street forty-seven (47 feet) feet to
the place of beginning. On which is erected a two story frame dwelling house.

BFING the same premises conveyed to C, Doyle Maust and Ruth K. Maust, his wife, by deed dated Fune 27, 1969, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 243 at page 1106.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 05W-04-314-00,000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Michael A. Hanaway and Marie M. Hanaway, husband
and wife, by Deed from C. Edmund Whitmoyer, Executor of the Estate of C. Doyle Maust,
deceased, dated 04/29/1996, recorded 04/30/1996, in Deed Book 622, page 1040.

Premises being: 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
'ax Parcel #05W-04-314-00,000



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

i

SHERIFF OF COLUMELA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 186 24 HGALR PHONE
(5700 159-5622 BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815 1574 TE4-£100

FAX: [570) 38Y-5625

Monday, August 06, 2007

FIRST PLUS BANK
18302 IRVINE BLVD
TUSTIN, CA 92780-

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., $/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE,
INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.

VS

MICHAEL A. HANAWAY

MARIE M. HANAWAY

DOCKET # 150ED2007 JD # 859JD2007

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a noticc of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulcvard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO : COLUMBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC,, :
F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD :
FORT MILL, SC 29715 : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, :
V. : NO. 2007-CV-859-MF
MICHAEL A. HANAWAY :
301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

MARIE M. HANAWAY
301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Defendant(s).
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MICHAEL A. HANAWAY MARIE M. HANAWAY
301 WEST FOURTH STRET 301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received wiil be used for that purpose. If you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should net be construed to be an attempt
collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien apainst property..

Your house (real estate) at 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 is scheduled
0 be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on _Qeroher 24, 2007 >at _ 9:00  am., in the Office of the Sheriff at
he Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $63,325.99 obtained by
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., $/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST
MIORTGAGE, INC., (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at
said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS
FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. , the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable atiormey’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-
7000.
. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
idgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assett your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will

have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney. )

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

1f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TQ FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN Iot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, at the northwest corner of
Fourth and West Streets in said Town, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Fourth and West Streets; thence along said West Street, north one hundred ten
(110 feet) feet two (2 inches) inches to line of land late of W.R. Ringrose; thence westwardly along land late of W.R. Ringrose,
eighty (80 feet) feet to lot late of W.H. Cook; thence southwardly along line of land late of W.H. Cook thirty-five (35 feet) feet two
(2 inches) inches to land late of Bromly, now Murray; thence east along the same thirty-three (33 feet) feet to a point; thence south
along the same seventy-five (75 feet) feet to Fourth Street; thence castwardly along said Fourth Street forty-seven (47 feet) feet to
the place of beginning. On which is erected a two story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to C. Doyle Maust and Ruth K. Maust, his wife, by deed dated June 27, 1969, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 243 at page 1106.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 05W-04-3 14-00,000

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Michael A. Hanaway and Marie M. Hanaway, husband
and wife, by Deed from C. Edmund Whitmoyer, Executor of the Estate of C. Doyle Maust,
deceased, dated 04/29/1996, recorded 04/30/1996, in Deed Book 622, prage 1040,

Premises being: 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #05W-04-314-00,000



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1478
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1478
Fax # 215-563-8656
Lisa.Steinman(@fedphe.com

September 24, 2007

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE:  WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., $/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME
MORTGAGE, INC. F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.
v. MICHAEL A. HANAWAY and MARIE M. HANAWAY
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2007-CV-859-MF

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule
3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office
as of the date of this letter.

FrraniF i IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff.
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale,

The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not pl‘csent at the Sale.************************

Yours truly,

LISA STEINMAN
For PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

**PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 10/24/07 SHERIFF'S SALE.**



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME
MORTGAGE, INC. F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.
) CIVIL ACTION

VS.

MICHAEL A. HANAWAY ) CIVIL DIVISION
MARIE M. HANAWAY ) NO. 2007-CV-859-MF

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

l, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.,
S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE,
INC. hereby verify that true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriffs sale were
served by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known interested
party see Exhibit “A™ attached hereto.
DATE: September 24, 2007 %%L G. SCHMIEG, £SQU

Attorney for Plaintiff




(eafodurg Sataranoy 9OLJQ 150d 1B paAIeosy
JO sureN) I ‘Iaiseunsog 3031 JO JaqUINN [0

J3puUsg
AQ passry s90s1g
Jo 1sqump] Tejo,

ANDE WYEL

"S9TEPTH SHA AVAMVNVH 'V TAVHDIN:TH

14

£l

[4]

I1

01

EER

ow.ﬁmo.m ;

L9LTT AW ‘T TTIASNVOAVIA

QIVE AVN-NEINZD NYOT I4S 669 Yog ‘0'a
Vd SINVE YNNYHANOSNS

0BLZ6 YU ‘NILSAT

00£%# OATH ANIANYI Z0ESY
NOLLYIONOD VINIOAITVD V

JANVH SVYd ISHIX

SOLLT VA "OMNISITIVH

§L97 X0H "O'd

TAVATIM 20 INTNLIV A
VINVATASNNED 40 HLITVIANOIINOD

SI8LY Vd ‘DENGSWO0TE

08€ X0d '0'd

HSNOHINA0D ALNNOD VIEKNI0D

ALNNOD VIHWRTOD 40 SNOLLY T DLLSHINOA

T 4

SISLTVd ‘DUNISINOOTH
LIS HLIN O LSAM 10€
INVAIDDO/INVNIL

kA I

SS3IPPY S0 1504 PUE 19925 09853IPPY J0 SLirEN]

IS0
SJREY Jury

vI81-€0161 Vd "VIHIIIAVTIHA
001 ALINS * VZV¥Id YIINTD NNId HNO
OTT DAINHDS % NYNITIVH NV'ITHd

Jopuag Jo

' ssaIppy

puE awreyN .



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Phifadclphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 215-563-7009
Kevin.Olinger @ ledphe.com

e
e

“ i

"

Kevin Olinger Representing 1enders in
Legal Assistant. Ext. 1365 Pemmsylvania and New Jersey

September 26, 2007

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.
I/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC,

¥S.

MICHAEL A. HANAWAY

MARIE M. HANAWAY

COLUMBIA- No. 2007-CV-859-MF

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure

Premises: 301 WES'T FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Pear Sir/Madame:

Lnclosed are Affidavits of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with your
office.  We have forwarded copies of the same (o the Prothonotary.

Il you have any questions regarding this matter, pleasc do not hesitate to contact this
office. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

LXO

Kevin Olinger
Enclosure



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Plaintiff; WELLS FARGO BAN K, N.A, 8/8/M 'TO WELLS Columbia County
FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST No 2007-CV-859-M¥F
MORTGAGE, INC.
Our File#143268
Defendant(s): MICHAEL A. HANAWAY Type of Action
MARIE M. HANAWAY ~ Notice of Sherifl’s Sale
Serve:  MICHAEL A. HANAWAY Sale Date: (J-, 44/ 47

Address: 361 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TEIMES**
ONE CAN NOT ACCEPT FOR THE OTHER

SERVED
Served and made known to m IcHaEL «An “ﬂ'uﬁ ’N‘A\'f , Defendant, on the 4’]17" day of S EPTEMREL,
2001, at 3@, o’clockft.m, at_30| Wesf 4 St p Breomsu commonwealth of ?A’ , in the

manner descnibed below:

v’ Defendant personally served.
Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
Aduit in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship,
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

Other:

[ ]
Description: Age ﬁgﬂ Height 5 1 Weight l 65 Race W Sex_ M\ Other
I, T\)O NELD MO L »  competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that I personally handed

a true and correct copy of the Notice of SherifPs Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at
the address indicated above.

Swom to and subscribed

beforg me this & day

of 913:2"— , 2007

Neo 52 m‘ By: @1
TH OF PENNS¥IVANIA

OMMUNWEPLLT
N TARIA LHOEWEPQJE
On Jhpseph . Sargsy pftotary Pus

City of Philadelphis, Phiade

NOT SERVED

200__, at o’clock __.m,, Defendant NOT FOUND because:

¥ B SICN EXPIRE No Answer Vacant
Other: 13T ATTEMPT 2"" ATTEMPT 3F0 ATTEMPT
gl o LG l>€0 ” it
Sworn to and subscribe (97 @3 H5 f”” % \0‘? (c—!? 5{.@ P""
before me this day
of , 200
Notary: By:

Attorney for Plaintiff
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire - LI, No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1406
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 563-7000

cb<



M“_TWO(i) ATEMPTS )

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE,
Plaintiff: WELLS FARGO BAN K, N.A,, S/B/M TO WELLS Columbia County
FARGO HOME MORT: GAGE, INC,, F/K/IA NORWEST No 2007-CV-859-MF¥
MORTGAGE, INC.
Our File#143268
Defendant(s): MICHAEL A. HANAWAY Type of Action
MARIE M. HANAWAY - Notice of Sheriffs Sale
Serve: MARIE M. HANAWAY Salc Date: /ﬂ@?é/-ﬂ 7

Address: 301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**
ONE CAN NOT ACCEPT FOR THE OTHER

SERVED
Served and made known to _[ﬂ ACLE M . H‘ANAWHY __. Defendant, on the é)"Lp‘ day of _ &WEWU?'EA
20071 at 85%, o'clock P.m., at ﬂ' Summer u—TU Q‘ .Bgﬂw‘: I'Kmmonwcalth of PA ,in the

manner described below:

Defendant personally served.

% Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is MO’]’“ ev
Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

Other: .
Descoption: Age .bg Height 5’0’ Weight t 4—5 Race_ W/ Sex E Other
I QONM A/{J bt » 3 competent adult, being duly sworn according to Iaw, depose and state that I personally handed

a true and correct copy of the Notice of SherifPs Sale in the mauner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at
the address indicated ahioygnnweaLTH DF_PENNSYLVANIA
D7TARIAL SEA L.
seph J. Sarocy - Notary Pu
¥ of Philadelphia, Philadeiphia

¥ COMMISSIDN-EXPIRES MAY 23, 20

J By:
NOT SERVED

On the ﬂb day of SE#TEM 8 2007, at_ %= 47 o'clock #.m., Defendant NOT FOUND because: +
TN

vacafed S . Apprastm SiX years oo
Other: 1T ATTEMPT 2™ ATTEMPT 30 ATTEMPT

b @ -4 Eholor @ § 50 dud Curvesdty yesides @ 434 Summer
Swom te and subscn&g Pn {7’1 "k” Rd ) Be&wwg .'p“} |

Sworn to and subgri
before me this
T

-

\/ Moved _  Unknown No Answer Vacaht

before me this day

of , 200 .

Notary: By:
Attorney for Plaintiff

Daniel G, Schmieg, Esquire - LD. No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

{2135) 563-7000




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE
(570) 389-5622

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17515
FAX: (570} 389-5625

24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 784-6300

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

WELLS FARGO BANK

VS.

MICHAEL & MARIE HANAWAY

WRIT OF EXECUTION #150 OF 2007 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

September 19, 2007

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF MICHAEL & MARIE HANAWAY. AT 301 W. 4™ STREET BLOOMSBURG

- COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

SO ANSWERS:
DEPUTY SHERIEF

TIMOTHY T./CIIAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

THIS 20™ /DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2007

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYEVANIA
Notarial Seal
Wardy Westover, Notary Pubiic !
Bioomsburg, Columbia To., F4
My Commizsion Expires November (7, 2n0s;




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 4 HOUR FHONE
574} 3a%-5622 BLOOMSHURG, PA 17815 (5700 7846300
FAX: (570) 35625
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO Docket # 150ED2007

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.,
F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MICHAEL A. HANAWAY
MARIE M. HANAWAY

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 08, 2007, AT 3:20 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON MARIE HANAWAY AT 301 WEST 4TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG BY
HANDING TO MICHAEL HANAWAY, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THERECF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
NOTAR&{{;UBLIC R TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
RIFF
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN|A
1 Notarial Seal Vi -
i wandy Westover, Notary Puslic “ A =
. dlmjmsburg Columbia Co. PA / RTER
sndlzei vission Expires November 07, 2008 EPUTY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

PHGNE COURT HOUSE - PO BOX 380 24 ROUR PHONE
(570} IB-5622 BLOCMSBURG, PA T7B1S (ETR) 7Aa-6300
FAX: (570 389-5625
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., $/B/M TO Docket # 150ED2007

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.,
F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MICHAEL A. HANAWAY
MARIE M. HANAWAY

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 08, 2007, AT 3:20 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON MICHAEL HANAWAY AT 301 WEST 4TH STREET, BLOGMSBURG BY
HANDING TO MICHAEL HANAWAY, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS T SDAY, AUGUST 09, 2007 ‘T_,. . i
X

NOTARY B¥BLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
HERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Saat
o«

i Wendy Westover, Notary Pubiic
i Blaomsburg, Columbia Co,, PA ARTER
v Coinimission Expires November 07, 2008 EPUTY SHERIFF




Susquehanna,

Susquehanna Bank PA

P.O. Box 639

Maugansville, MD 21767-0638
Tolf free B88.722.7270

August 14, 2007

Tunothy ‘I Chamberlain
Sherift of Columbia County
PO Box 380

Bloomshurg PA 17815

RE: Sheriff Sale — Docket #150ED2007
Marie M. Hanaway

Dcar Mr, Chamberlain,

We've received your notice of an upcoming Sheriff sale on the above referenced borrower. We have an
outstanding judgment against Maric only dated 12/2/05 @ $6,395.47 CASI #2005-CV-1515.
Unfortunately, this is contnuing to accrue interest as well as collection fees so the full pavoff s
$10,406.90.

[f you have any further questions ot require any additional information, please contact me at 888-722-
7270, extension 812(),

"l'hank you.

Sincerely,

B ) i
e_-éé)ﬁmm }%ﬁ?/ﬂﬁ-

Bonnie Stanton

Specialist 11

Susquehanna Loan Center
PO Box 639
Maugansville, MDD 21767
1-888-722-7270 x 8120



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/3/2007 DOCKET # 150ED2007
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO
HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE,
INC.
DLEFENDANT MICHAEL A. HANAWAY
MARIE M. HANAWAY
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MICHAEL HANAWAY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
301 WEST 4TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON AL/: ¢ L;ﬁ |

RELATIONSHIP- )5 = IDENTIFICATION
DATEX-¥-1__ TIME (§ 20 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA X POB__ POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOOWw

i

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY E}fc,é:z\ DATE ¥- &- ?



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  8/3/2007 DOCKET # 150ED2007

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO
HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE,
INC.

DEFENDANT MICHAEL A. HANAWAY
MARIE M. HANAWAY

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MARIE HANAWAY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

301 WEST 4TH STREET

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON L7, chine |

RELATIONSHIP H o s{=dnrcd IDENTIFICATION
DATE 4- 87 TIME j$3.0O MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _~ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA w _POB__ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
\ . r.
DEPUTY L\GQQ e DATE 4 - ,)\f"« 7

ey



MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

Chai of the
Thomas Evans TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
Vice Chairman
Tromouay 0 TOWN HALL
Setqri:'::aae-[:spsttor'}reasurer 301 EAST SECOND STREET
Carol L. tas BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
Solicitor 570~784~5422

Gary E. Norton, Esq.

970~784~1518 (FAX)
August 7, 2007

Tim Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE: Michael A. Hanaway
Marie M. Hanaway
301 West Fourth Street
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

Docket # 150ED2007 ID# 8591D2007

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain;

In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff*s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you it holds no
claims for unpaid sewer service charges.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require
any further information, please contact mc at 784-5422, ext. 112.

Sincerely,
eanctte Cashner
Office Manager

Board of Directors

Thomas Evans
Andrew D. Keister
Lawrence L. Mack

George Turner

Michae! Upton



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATICON

Date: 08/06/2007 Fee: §5.00 Cert. NO: 3707
HANAWAY MICHAEL A & MARIE A Digstrict: TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
201 WEST 4TH STREET Deed: 0243 -1106
BLOOMSEURG PA 17815 Location: 301 W 4TH ST

Parcel Id:05W-04 -314-00,000
Asgessment: 22,520
Balances as of 08/06/2007

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCQUNT PATL
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

BwIﬂ\ﬁﬂﬂs‘j_I_&Mh&f_l_@iﬂ e Per: Ol

BEATLANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLATN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  8/3/2007 DOCKET # [50ED2007

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO
HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE
INC.

DEFENDANT MICHAEL A. HANAWAY
MARIE M. HANAWAY

ATTORNLEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BLOOMSBURG SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ZND STREET

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON JepnpiTe  CAshu e

RELATIONSHIP }f yascipni CFFics  ngar ¢ IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¥ ()  TIME INS<  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB” POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
E/f“s
DEPUTY ﬁ ( £y %;_ DATE & — (o -—7

v



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 8/3/2007 DOCKET # 150ED2007

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO
HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE,
INC,

DEFENDANT MICHAEL A. HANAWAY
MARIE M. HANAWAY

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

2ND STREET

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON “roPicd int Fiel, |

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE §~&-/ TIME /4SS MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB POE__ CCSO _
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouaw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)}

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY CM,,#:” DATE &~ (6~ )



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# § - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/3/2007 DOCKET # 150ED2007
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO
HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE,
INC.
DEFENDANT MICHAEL A. HANAWAY
MARIE M. HANAWAY
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
| BLOOMSBURG
SERVEDUPON M pwprrry G s
RELATIONSHIP (2w 7o mpr S e pun IDENTIFICATION
DATE &*¢~7  TIME J942p MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB A POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY

DATE ffé -7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  8/3/2007 DOCKET # 150ED2007

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., $/B/M TO WELLS FARGO
HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGL,
INC,

DEFENDANT MICHAEL A. HANAWAY
MARIE M. HANAWAY

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON [ i & Qi) r2

Lrre
reLaTioNsHr (/5 (< IDENTIFICATION
™., -
DATES L7  TIME /¥ 0S5  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB _& POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouaw

'

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

OH’“ % T
DEPUTY . T DATE ¢ - @“ /

/




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # :::‘ . S

DATE RECEIVED Ko

DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST s
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 6/ 70577

NNENNY

N

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE (2 5 4 oy TIME & 722
POSTING DATE Y.
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1STWEEK b 5

2ND WEEK B

3*" WEEK AT




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 24, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 150 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 859 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburgz, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, at the
northwest corner of Fourth and West Streets in said Town, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Fourth and West Streets; thence along said West Street, north
one hundred ten (111 feet} feet two (2 inches) inches to line of lund late of W.R. Ringrose; thenee westwardly
along land late of W.R. Ringrose, eighty (80 feet) feet to lot late of W.H, Cook; thence southwardly along line of
land late of W.H. Cook thirty-five (35 feet) feet two (2 inches) inches to land late of Bromly, now Murray;
thence cast along the same thirty-three (33 feet) feet to a poing; thence south along the same seventy-five (75
feet) feet to Fourth Street; thence eastwardly along said Fourth Street forty-seven {47 feet) feet to the place of
beginning. On which is erected a two story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to C. Doyle Maust and Ruth K. Maust, his wife, by deed dated

Tune 27, 1969, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 243 at page 1106.
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO.: 05W-04-314-00,000
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Michael A. Hanaway and Marie M,
Hanaway, husband and wife, by Deed from C. Edmund Whitmover, Executor of

the Estate of €. Doyle Maust, deceased, dated 04/29/1996, recorded
04/30/194%6, in Deed Book 622, page 1i040.

Prcmises being: 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #05W-04-314-00,000
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is te be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Atlormey Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timethy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 24, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 150 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 859 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUN CED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, at the
northwest corner of Fourth and West Streets in said Town, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Fourth and West Strects; thence along said West Street, north
one hundred ten (110 feet) feet two {2 inches) inches to line of land late of W.R. Ringrose; thence westwardly
along land late of W.R. Ringrose, eighty (80 fcct) feet to lot late of W.H. Cook; thence southwardly along line of
land late of W.H. Cook thirty-five (35 feet) feet two (2 inches) inches to land late of Bromly, now Murray;
thence east along the same thirty-three (33 fect) feet to a point; thence south along the same seventy-five (75
feet) feet to Fourth: Street; thence castwardly along said Fourth Street forty-seven (47 fect) feet to the place of
beginning. On which is erected a two story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to C. Doyle Maust and Ruth K. Maust, his wife, by deed dated
Tune 27, 1969, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 243 at page 1106.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NQ.: 05W-04-314-00,000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Michael A. Hanaway and MWarie M.
Hanaway, husband and wife, by Deed from C. Edmund Whitmoyer, Executor of
the Estate of C. Doyle Maust, deceased, dated 04/29/1996, recorded
04/30/1996, in Deed Book 622, page 10440.

Prenuises being: 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #05W-04-314-00,000
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicr's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conncction with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Danie] G. Schimieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TQ '\ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
INC.. E/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE,
INC. No. 2007-CV-859-MF Term 200___
y YLy -E5P ¥
MICHAEL A. HANAWAY WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $63,325.99

Additional Fees and Costs $ 2.730.00

Interest from 7/21/07 to Sale S and costs.
at $10.41per diem

A B B,
%S ae iy Lodolte

{Clerk) OfﬁceoftheProthy éﬁbpo@ Commoan Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna. LA

Dated )Y\;BBOY

i
(SEAL)



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, at the northwest corner of
Fourth and West Streets in said Town, bounded and desctibed as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Fourth and West Streets; thence along said West Sireet, north one hundred ten
(110 feet) feet two (2 inches) inches to line of land late of W.R. Ringrose; thence westwardly along land late of W.R. Ringrose,
eighty (80 fect) feet to lot late of W.H. Cook; thence southwardly along line of land late of W.H. Cook thirty-five (35 feet) feet two
{2 inches) inches to land late of Bromly, now Murray; thence east along the same thirty-three (33 feet) feet to a point; thence south
along the same seventy-five (75 feet) feet to Fourth Street; thence eastwardly along said Fourth Street forty-seven (47 feet) feet to
the place of beginning. On which is erected a two story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to C. Doyle Maust and Ruth K. Maust, his wife, by deed dated Junc 27, 1969, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 243 at page 1106.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 05W-04-314-00,000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Michael A. Hanaway and Marie M. Hanaway, husband
and wife, by Deed from C. Edmund Whitmoyer, Executor of the Estate of C. Doyle Maust,
deceased, dated 04/29/1996, recorded 0D4/30/1996, in Deed Book 622, page 1040,

Premises being: 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #05W-04-314-00,000



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.,
F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.

3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD

FORT MILL, SC 29715

Plaintiff,
V.

MICHAEL A. HANAWAY
301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

MARIE M. HANAWAY
301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2007-CV-859-MF

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

(X} an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() vacant

() Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. ‘4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to authorities.

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO : COLUMBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.,

F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD :

FORT MILL, SC 29715 : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, : NQO. 2007-CV-859-MF

Y.
MICHAEL A, HANAWAY
301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
MARIE M. HANAWAY
301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Defendant(s).
CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attomey for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{X)  an FHA Mortgage
() non-owner occupied
() vacant

() Act 9] procedures have been fulfifled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esqﬁire
Attorney for Plaintiff

to authorities,




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, $/B/M TO WELLS
FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A
NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC,

3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD

FORT MILL, SC 29715

Plaintiff,
v,

MICHAEL A, HANAWAY
301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

MARIE M. HANAWAY
301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2007-CV-859-MF

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., §/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.,
F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the

real property located at 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

MICHAEL A. HANAWAY 301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

MARIE M. HANAWAY 301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME

SAME AS ABOVE

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be

sold:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
SUSQUEHANNA BANK, PA P.0. BOX 639 SBI LOAN CENTER-KAY BARD
MAUGANSVILLE, MD 21767
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
FIRST PLUS BANK 18302 IRVINE BLVD #300
A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION TUSTIN, CA 92730
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property;
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the Sale:
NAME ' LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/QOCCUPANT 301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O0. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

I verity that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
mformation or belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subjegt to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. ‘4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

August 2, 2007 ,_f;a,‘; Q —
Date Daniel G. Schmieg, EsquirE'

Attorney for Plaintiff



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, at the northwest corner of
Fourth and West Streets in said Town, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Fourth and West Streets; thence along said West Street, north one hundred ten
(110 feet) feet two (2 inches) inches to line of land late of W.R. Ringrose; thence westwardly along land late of W.R. Ringrose,
eighty (80 feet) feet to lot late of W.H. Cook; thence southwardly along line of land late of W.H. Cook thirty-five (35 feet) feet two
(2 inches) inches to land late of Bromly, now Murray; thence east along the same thirty-three (33 feet) feet to a point; thence south
along the same seventy-five (75 feet) feet to Fourth Street; thence eastwardly along said Fourth Street forty-seven (47 feet) feet to
the place of beginning. On which is erected a two story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to C. Doyle Maust and Ruth K. Maust, his wife, by deed dated June 27, 1969, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 243 at page 1106.

PARCEIL IDENTIFICATION NO; 05W-04-314-00,000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Michael A. Hanaway and Marie M. Hanaway, husband
and wife, by Deed from C. Edmund Whitmoyer, Executor of the Estate of C. Doyle Maust,
deceased, dated 04/29/1996, recorded 04/30/1996, in Deed Book 622, page 1040.

Premises being: 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #05W-04-314-00,000



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS
FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A
NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.

3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD

FORT MILL, SC 29715

Plaintiff,
v.

MICHAEL A. HANAWAY
301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

MARIE M. HANAWAY
301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2007-CV-859-MF

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.,
F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire,
sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

MICHAEL A. HANAWAY 301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

MARIE M. HANAWAY 301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME

SAME AS ABOVE

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the real property to be

sold:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
SUSQUEHANNA BANK, PA P.O. BOX 639 SBI LOAN CENTER-KAY BARD
MAUGANSVILLE, MD 21767
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
FIRST PLUS BANK 13302 IRVINE BLVD #300
A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION TUSTIN, CA 92780
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the Sale:
NAME . LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
7. Name and address of cvery other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subjegg to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

August 2, 2007 L2 Q —
Date Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquirc{

Attorney for Plaintiff




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, at the northwest corner of
Fourth and West Streets in said Town, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Fourth and West Streets; thence along said West Street, north one hundred ten
(110 feet) feet two (2 inches) inches to line of land late of W.R. Ringrose: thence westwardly along land late of W.R, Ringrose,
eighty (80 feet) feet to lot late of W.H. Cook; thence southwardly along line of land late of W.H. Cook thirty-five (35 feet) feet two
(2 inches) inches to land late of Bromly, now Murray; thence east along the same thirty-three (33 feet) feet to a point: thence south
along the same seventy-five (75 feet) feet to Fourth Street; thence castwardly along said Fourth Street forty-seven (47 feet) feet to
the place of beginning, On which is erected a two story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to C. Doyle Maust and Ruth K. Maust, his wife, by deed dated June 27, 1969, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 243 at page 1106.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 05W-04-3 14-00,000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Michael A. Hanaway and Marie M. Hanaway, husband
and wife, by Deed from C. Edmund Whitmoyer, Executor of the Estate of C. Doyle Maust,
deceased, dated 04/29/1996, recorded 04/30/1996, in Deed Book 622, page 1040.

Premises being: 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #05W-04-314-00,000



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schimieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO : COLUMBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., :
F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD :
FORT MILL, SC 29715 : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, :
v, : NO. 2007-CV-859-MF
MICHAEL A. HANAWAY :
301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
MARIE M. HANAWAY
301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Defendant(s).
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TO: MICHAEL A. HANAWAY MARIE M. HANAWAY
301 WEST FOURTH STRET 301 WEST FOURTH STRET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. i you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt
collect a debt, but only enforcement of a len against property..

Your house (real estate) at 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 is scheduled
to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on , at a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at
the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 1781 5, to enforce the Court J udgment of $63,325.99 obtained by
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST
MORTGAGE, INC., (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at
said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, WELLS FARGQ BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS
FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. , the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-
7000.

. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the

udgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.

. You may also be ablc to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will

have of stopping the Sale. (Sec the Notice below on how to obtain an attormey.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amouut duc in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happencd.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real cstate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OQUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in the ‘Town of Bloomshurg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, at the northwest comer of
Fourth and West Streets in said Town, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of F, ourth and West Streets; thence along said West Street, north one hundred ten
(110 feet) feet two (2 inches) inches to line of land late of W.R. Ringrose; thence westwardly along land late of W.R. Ringrose,
e1ghty (80 feet) feet to lot late of W.H. Cook; thence southwardly alon g line of land late of W.H. Cook thirty-five (35 feet) feet two
(2 inches) inches to land late of Bromly, now Murray; thence east along the same thirty-three (33 feet) feet to a point; thence south
along the same seventy-five (75 feet) feet to Fourth Street; thence eastwardly along said Fourth Street forty-seven (47 feet) feet to
the place of beginning. On which is erected a two story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to C. Doyle Maust and Ruth K. Maust, his wife, by deed dated June 27,1969, and
tecorded in Columbia County Deed Book 243 at page 1106,

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 05W-04-3 14-00,000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Michael A. Hanaway and Marie M. Hanaway, husband
and wife, by Deed from C. Edmund Whitmoyer, Executor of the Estate of C. Doyle Maust,
deceased, dated 04/29/1996, recorded 04/30/1996, in Deed Bock 622, page 1040.

Premises being: 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #05W-04-314-00,000



|
SHERIFF’S RETURN

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., §/B/M TO WELLS FARGO IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
INC.
Plaintiff No. 2007-CV-859-MF CD Term,
Vs, 200
MICHAEL A, HANAWAY
MARIFE M. HANAWAY WRIT
Defendants ISSUED
NOW, 200 1, High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
do hercby deputize the Sheriff of County, Pennsylvaria, to execute this Writ. This deputation

being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendunts alleged address is

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy Sheriff



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 200 , at QO’'Clock m., served the within

upon

at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to

the contents thereof,

Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20, , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

return

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



beforg sheriff’s sale thereof.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property ueder within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is

found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

prope

gt HARRY A. ROADARMEL
O Sheriff
= Bal Columbia County, Pa.
A T =
]
E 3 = Sir: — There will be placed in your hands
23
2 e for service a Writ of EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE), styled as
. S L
g F 2 follows: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., $/B/M TQ WELLS FARGO HOME
5 iz & MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. vs MICHAEL A,
e >\QE  The defendant) will be found ac 301 WEST FOURTH.STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA
i i 17815
e o Lield
: E 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG. PA
. E 8 17815
- TEf
’ ; gz . Attorney for Plaintiff
1 age=)
- 2ZE
222N\ If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what foods anc
E :ﬁ g chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. [f real estate, attach five double spaced typed
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SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, §/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.,
NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.

Court Number
2007-CV-859-MF

Defendant

MICHAEL A. HANAWAY & MARIE M. HANAWAY

Type or Writ of Complaint
EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

NAME GF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

SERVE
J MICHAEL A. HANAWAY
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Barw, Twp., State and Zip Code)
301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN LXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVYE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 200_, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBLA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

Counly, o execute the within and make return thereol according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTLE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B, WAIVLR GF WATCIIMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afler notifying persen of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherilT 1o any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before

sheritt™s sale thereof,

Signature of Allommey or other Originalor requesting scrvice on behalf of XX Plainliff Telephone Number

_ Defendani

ADDRLESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000

Philadelphia, A 19103-1814

Date

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFE Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subseribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20
Signature of Shenff Date

SheHtT of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies, Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintiff Court Number

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.] 2007-CV-859-MF
NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
MICHAEL A. HANAWAY & MARIE M, HANAWAY EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACITEDR QR SALE.
J MARIE M. HANAWAY
AT ADDRHESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., Staic and Zip Code)

301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN LXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOwW, 200_, 1, SheritY of COLUMBTA County, PA da herchy deputize the Sheriff of
County, to cxecute the within and make relumn thereof according (o law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherifT levying upon or attaching any
properly under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notilying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale thereof,

Signature of Atiorney or other Qriginator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
_ Detendant
ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John ¥. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AIFFIRMED and subscribed te belore me this day S50 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sherifl Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plamtiff Court Number
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., 8/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.) 2007-CV-§59-MF
NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.

Defendant Type or Wril of Complaint

MICHAFEL A. HANAWAY & MARIE M. HANAWAY EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SER : IE, NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACIIED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Strect or RFD, Apartiment No., City, Borg, Twp., State and Zip Code)

301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’'S HANDBILL OF SALE.

WOW, . 200__, 1, Sheritl of COLUMBILA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, 1o execute the within and make return thereot according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any depuly sheriff levying upen or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a walchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheritf 1o any plaintifi hersin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
shenff's sale thereof,

Signalure of Attorney or other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Teiephone Number Date
__. Dctendant

ADDBRESS:  One Penn Center ai Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIF) Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day S0 ANSWERS Datc
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signalure of Sherift’ Date

Shenff of




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, at the northwest corner of
Fourth and West Streets in said Town, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Fourth and West Streets; thence alon g said West Street, north one hundred ten
(110 feet) feet two (2 inches) inches to line of land late of W.R. Ringrose; thence westwardly along land late of W.R. Ringrose,
eighty (80 feet) feet to lot late of W.H. Cook; thence southwardly along line of land late of W.H. Cook thirty-five (35 feet) feet two
(2 inches) inches 10 land late of Bromly, now Murray; thence east along the same thirty-three (33 feet) feet to a point; thence south
along the same seventy-five (75 feet) feet to Fourth Street; thence eastwardly along said Fourth Street forty-seven (47 feet) feet to
the place of beginning. On which is erected a two story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to C. Doyle Maust and Ruth K. Maust, his wife, by deed dated June 27, 1969, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 243 at page 1106.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NOG; 05W-04-314-00,000

TITLE TQO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Michael A. Hanaway and Marie M. Hanaway, husband
and wife, by Deed from C. Edmund Whitmoyer, Executor of the Estate of C. Doyle Maust,
deceased, dated 04/29/1996, recorded 04/30/1996, in Deed Book 622, page 1040.

Premises being: 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #05W-04-314-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, at the northwest corner of
Fourth and West Strects in said Town, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Fourth and West Streets; thence along said West Street, north one hundred ten
(110 feet) feet two (2 inches) inches to line of land late of W.R. Ringrose; thence westwardly along land late of W.R. Ringrose,
eighty (80 feet) feet to lot late of W.H. Cook; thence southwardly along line of land late of W.H. Cook thirty-five (35 feet) feet two
(2 inches) inches to land late of Bromly, now Murray; thence east along the same thirty-three (33 feet) feet to a point; thence south
along the same seventy-five (75 feet) feet to Fourth Street; thence eastwardly along said Fourth Street forty-seven (47 feet) feet to
the place of beginning. On which is erected a two story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to C. Doyle Maust and Ruth K. Maust, his wife, by deed dated June 27, 1969, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 243 at page 1106.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 05W-04-314-00,000

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Michael A. Hanaway and Marie M. Hanaway, husband
and wife, by Deed from C. Edmund Whitmoyer, Executor of the Estate of C. Doyle Maust,
deceased, dated 04/29/1996, recorded 04/30/1996, in Deed Book 622, page 1040.

Premises being: 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #05W-04-314-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, at the northwest corner of
Fourth and West Strects in said Town, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Fourth and West Streets; thence along said West Street, north one hundred ten
(110 feet) feet two (2 inches) inches to line of land late of W.R. Rin grose; thence westwardly along land late of W.R. Ringrose,
eighty (80 feet) feet 1o lot late of W.H. Cook; thence southwardly along line of land late of W.H. Cook thirty-five (35 feet) feet two
(2 inches) inches to land late of Bromly, now Murray; thence east along the same thirty-three (33 feet) feet to a point; thence south
along the same seventy-five (75 feet) feet to Fourth Street; thence eastwardly along said Fourth Street forty-seven (47 feet) feet to
the place of beginning. On which is erected a two story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to C. Doyle Maust and Ruth K. Maust, his wife, by deed dated Fune 27, 1969, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 243 at page 1106.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 05W-04-314-00,000

IITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Michael A. Hanaway and Marie M. Hanaway, husband
and wife, by Deed from C. Edmund Whitmoyer, Executor of the Estate of C. Doyle Maust,
deceased, dated 04/29/1996, recorded 04/30/1996, in Deed Book 622, page 1040.

Premises being: 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #05W-04-314-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, at the northwest corner of
Fourth and West Streets in said Town, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Fourth and West Streets; thence along said West Street, north one hundred ten
(110 feet) feet two (2 inches) inches to line of land late of W.R. Ringrose; thence westwardly along land late of W.R. Ringrose,
eighty (80 feet) feet to lot late of W.H. Cook; thence southwardly along line of land late of W_H. Cook thirty-five (35 feet) feet two
(2 inches) inches to land late of Bromly, now Murray; thence east along the same thirty-three (33 feet) feet to a point; thence south
along the same seventy-five (75 feet) feet to Fourth Street; thence eastwardly along said Fourth Street forty-seven (47 feet) feet to
the place of beginning, On which is erected a two story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to C. Doyle Maust and Ruth K. Maust, his wife, by deed dated June 27, 1969, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 243 at page 1106.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 05W-04-3 14-00,000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Michael A. Hanaway and Marie M. Hanaway, husband
and wife, by Deed from C. Edmund Whitmoyer, Executor of the Estate of C. Doyle Maust,
deceased, dated 04/29/1996, recorded 04/30/193%6, in Deed Book €22, page 1040.

Premises being: 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #05W-04-314-00,600



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, at the northwest corner of
Fourth and West Streets in said Town, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Fourth and West Streets; thence along said West Street, north one hundred ten
(110 feet) feet two (2 inches) inches to line of land late of W.R. Ringrose; thence westwardly along land late of W.R. Ringrose,
eighty (80 feet) feet to lot late of W.H. Cook; thence southwardly along line of land late of W.H. Cook thirty-five (35 feet) feet two
(2 inches) inches to land late of Bromly, now Murray; thence east along the same thirty-three (33 feet) feet to a point; thence south
along the same seventy-five (75 feet) feet to Fourth Street; thence eastwardly along said Fourth Street forty-seven (47 feet) feet to
the place of beginning. On which is erected a two story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to C. Doyle Maust and Ruth K. Maust, his wife, by deed dated June 27, 1969, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 243 at page 1106,

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 05W-04-3 14-00,000

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Michael A. Hanaway and Marie M. Hanaway, husband
and wife, by Deed from C. Edmund Whitmoyer, Executor of the Estate of C. Doyle Maust,
deceased, dated 04/29/1996, recorded 04/30/1996, in Deed Book 622, page 1040.

Premises being: 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #05W-04-314-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, at the northwest corner of
Fourth and West Streets in said Town, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Fourth and West Streets; thence along said West Street, north one hundred ten
(110 feet) feet two (2 inches) inches to line of land late of W.R. Ringrose; thence westwardly along land late of W.R. Ringrose,
eighty (80 feet) feet to lot late of W.H. Cook; thence southwardly along line of land late of W.H. Cook thirty-five (35 feet} feet two
(2 mches) inches to land late of Bromly, now Murray; thence east along the same thirty-three (33 feet) feet to a point; thence south
along the same seventy-five (75 feet) feet to Fourth Street; thence eastwardly along said Fourth Street forty-seven (47 feet) feet to
the place of beginning. On which is erected a two story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to C. Doyle Maust and Ruth K. M. aust, his wife, by deed dated June 27, 1969, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 243 at page 1106.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NOQ: 05W-04-314-00,000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Michael A. Hanaway and Marie M. Hanaway, husband
and wife, by Deed from C. Edmund Whitmoyer, Executor of the Estate of C. Doyle Maust,
deceased, dated 04/29/1996, recorded 04/30/1996, in Deed Book 622, page 1040.

Premises being: 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parce] #05W-04-314-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, at the northwest corner of
Fourth and West Streets in said Town, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Fourth and West Streets; thence along said West Street, north one hundred ten
(110 feet) feet two (2 inches) inches to line of land late of W.R. Ringrose; thence westwardly along land late of W.R. Ringrose,
eighty (80 feet) feet to lot late of W.H. Cook; thence southwardly along line of land late of W.H. Cook thirty-five (35 feet) feet two
(2 inches) inches to land late of Bromly, now Murray; thence east along the same thirty-three (33 feet) feet to a point; thence south
along the same seventy-five (75 feet) feet to Fourth Street; thence eastwardly along said Fourth Street forty-seven (47 feet) feet to
the place of beginning. On which is erccted a two story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to C. Doyle Maust and Ruth K. Maust, his wife, by deed dated June 27, 1969, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 243 at page 1106,

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 05W-04-3 14-00,000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Michael A. Hanaway and Marie M. Hanaway, husband
and wife, by Deed from C. Edmund Whitmoyer, Executor of the Estate of C. Doyle Maust,
deceased, dated 04/29/1996, recorded 04/30/1996, in Deed Book 622, page 1040.

Premises being: 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #05W-04-314-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Perinsylvania, at the northwest corner of
Fourth and West Streets in said Town, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northwest comer of Fourth and West Streets; thence along said West Street, north one hundred ten
(110 feet) feet two (2 inches) inches to line of land late of W.R. Ringrose: thence westwardly along land late of W.R. Ringrose,
eighty (80 feet) feet 1o lot late of W.H. Cook; thence southwardly along line of land late of W.H. Cook thirty-five (35 feet) feet two
(2 mches) inches to land late of Bromly, now Murray; thence east along the same thirty-three (33 feet) feet to a point; thence south
along the same seventy-five (75 feet) feet to Fourth Street: thence castwardly along said Fourth Street forty-seven (47 feet) fect to
the place of beginning. On which is erected a two story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to C. Doyle Maust and Ruth K. Maust, his wife, by deed dated June 27, 1969, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 243 at page 1106.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 05W-04-314-00,000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Michael A. Hanaway and Marie M. Hanaway, husband
and wife, by Deed from C. Edmund Whitmoyer, Executor of the Estate of C. Doyle Maust,
deceased, dated 04/29/199%6, recorded 04/30/1996, in Deed Book 622, Page 1040.

Premises being: 301 WEST FOURTH STRET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parce] #05W-04-314-00,000
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